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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapors 408833

TEL: 6256 3551 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R

Affillated to Federalion Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Ref CCBEQITD24304/Uus3

o ToWEs B RO
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 22-12-2017
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code . EQI
Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GT BB9ER Veh. Inspected SDP 4716k
Policy No. DMCPHQ17-001787 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM17THOO2858/JT Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 22122017
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c a
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 21122017 Inspection Date 28122017
Survey held at STYTECH AUTO PTE LTD
2 KAK] BUKIT AVENUE 2 #02-30
KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUB
SINGAPORE 417921
5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TC YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




Vehicle Owner Particulars
COwner ID Tvpe‘:

Cwner [12:

Vehicle Detalls
Vehicle NG

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended De-registration Date:
Wehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:
Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:
Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:
COE Category:
COE Period(Years):
QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Singapore NRIC

9430F

SDP4716K

No

27 Dec 2017
HONDA
VEZEL 15X A
Silver

2014
L15B4037664
RU11117459
F6.0kW (128 bhp)
$19,704.00
14 Jun 2016
14 Jun 2014

v

$9.704.00

Yes
13 Jun 2024

$7.278.00

13 Jun 2026

A - Carup to 1600cc & 77kW (130bhp)
10

£53.694.00

£45,444 00

hitps://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/ vrl/action/enquireRebateBy PublicBeforeDeregInput?ZFUNCTI...,

27/12/2017
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Your ref TBA
Our rel: CCA/EQI TU24304/LIus3 Dhate: 26.01.2018

The Motor Claims Department
M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SDP 4716K
We refer 1o the above matter.

Flease be informed thar we had conducred the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 26.12.2017
at the premises of M/s Stytech Auto Pie Lid (Kaki Bukit) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 7.829.20

Revised Estimate Amount : 58 3,795.68

"Check” Items Amount : 5§ -

Market Value : 5% -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% -

Nett Value 1 5% =

Description of Damage: e ‘-_: .

The vehicle sustained damages ar the A JE 3™
0/ Body T

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimuted normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Yours faithiully,

MARCUS CHUA
Licensed Appraiser



Shirlﬂ Hiew (LKK Auto)

From: Janet Tan <janet tan@eqginsurance.comsg>

Sent: Friday, 26 January 2018 3:23 PM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Cc Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GTBB96R (Ol : EQI - DM17HO02958/IT
AND SDPAT16K (TP : LKK REF - CC&/EQIT17024304/Uus3) on 21/12/2017

Attachments: TP GIA REPORT pdf: TP ESTIMATE- MARKED pdf; Preliminary Advice. pdf: LKK

SURVEYOR PHOTO.pdf; EQIC-MARS00002054-GTBB96R-GIA.PDF

Dear Shirley/Thin Thin,
Attach Ol report
Regards,

Janet Tan

eq Jdrance

EQ insurance Company Limited

LN
S _ @_______)‘“— —" you've gota

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto] [mailto:ShirleyHisew@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Friday, January 26, 2018 9:23 AM

To: Janet Tan <janet tan@eginsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@lkkauto coms>; Admin A <admin
amikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GTB896R (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SDP4716K (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/EQI17024304/Uus3) on 21/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear |anet,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SDP 4716K at M /s Stytech Auto Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition



Meanwhile, Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident
report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Bast Regards,

Shirkey Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 63650055 | emall: ShireyHiew @ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bl 31. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #OZ-25 | 5(408533)

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 15 January 2018 2:01 PM

To: lanet Tan <janet.tan iNsurance.com.sg»

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto,com>; Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GTS896R (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SDP4716K (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/EQI17024304/Uus3) on 21/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear janet,
We refer to the above matter.

Meanwhile, Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident
report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Hegards,

Shirley Higw | Admin

LKK Auto Consuftants Pre Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: ShideyHiew@ikkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5408233)

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 29 December 2017 9:48 AM

To: Janet Tan <ianet tan@eqginsurance com.sg>

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@|kkauto com:; Jas Khine [LKKAuto) <jaskhine @lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GTS8896R (01 : EQI - TBA) AND SDPA716K (TP : LKK REF -
CCR/EQI17024304/Uus3) on 21/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Meanwhile, Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident
report for our necessary action.

Thank you



Beat Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane: 6366-0055 | ermall: ShitleyHewd® kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408233)

Sent: Tuesday, 26 December, 2017 10:44 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew @lkkauto.com>

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GTBB26R (O : EQI - TBA) AND SDP4716K (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/EQI17024304/us3) on 21/12/2017

Dear all,
Invalved driver in hospital due to sickness. We are following up on reporting.
Regards,

Janet Tan

eqr"i surance

EQ Insurance Company Limited

ihigt el fax /
S b

" —A you've gat o !

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew @ lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, December 22, 2017 5:04 PM

To: Janet Tan <janet tan@eqinsurance.com.se>

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Jas Khine {LKKAuto) <jaskhine@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@ kkauto.com>»

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GTBB96R (Ol - EQI - TBA) AND SDP4716K (TP : LKK REF -
CCH/EQI17024304/us3) on 21/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case from M/s Stytech Auto Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report

We have not authorized repairs.



We will revert preliminary advice in due course.
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Thin Thin and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0755 | emall; Shitleykiw @ kkauto com | fax 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)



Shirlﬂ Hiew SI.I(K Autn! —

From: lanet Tan <janettan@eginsurance.comsg>
Sent: Friday, 26 January 2018 3:57 PM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Subject: FW: GTBB96R - Parking Lot Accident
Attachments: ATTOO001.htm; GTBB96R. pdf

Regards,

Janet Tan

L

eq SUMQNCeE

EQ Insurance Company Limited

fiel el fas
-
ﬁ:‘-— #
—

From: Nicole Cheong [mailto:account@vendaengrg.com.sg)

Sent: Friday, December 22, 2017 6:16 PM

To: group@ajaxmars.com

Cc: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Meilin <meilin@ajaxmars.com>
Subject: Re: GTBBOER - Parking Lot Accident

Dear Elizabeth,

As mention,please find the attach picture provided by third party for your info.

Thanks & Best Hegards.

Hicole Cheong

Venda Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd
Ffel: 6335 3013

rax: 6£54 0424

On 22/1272017 11:51 AM, Janet Tan wrote:
Dear all,

Accident on 21/12/17 0830hr
Involving GTEBI6R and SDPAT16K



Please contact Ms Nicole for further details as it is unlikely for driver to report as yet.

Regards,

lanet Tan

eqr'lS Jrance

EQ Insurance Company Limited

did beed h tas ;
o~
) ~a o
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From: Nicole Cheong [mailto:account@vendaengre. com.sgl
Sent: Friday, December 22, 2017 11:41 AM

To: lanet Tan <janet.tan@eqginsurance.com.sg>
Subject: GTBB896R - Parking Lot Accident

Hi Janet,

As spoken, vehicle GT8896R is under our company Venda Engineering Pte Ltd care which
involving in a parking lot accident.

But we have no witness and evidence proven that is our fault.

For our understanding third party already reported to the insurance and traffic police,at the
same time traffic police came on the spot and reporting was done.

We had called our driver on yesterday morning once we received call from the reporter as to
verify.but due to he is not feeling well and even cannot stand.so the case was still pending.

Our driver is now admitted to hospital and thus reporting was not done.could your please
assists to arrange in-charge personnel go to the address as below to take a picture of our
vehicle crashing site and reporting if needed.

Kindly refer our details as below.

Driver Name : Low Siew Onn

Driver Address : Blk 181 Ang Mo Kio Ave 3 Singapore 360181

Thanks & Best Regards,
Hicole Cheong



Venda Englnesering & Trading Pte Ltd
Tel: 5355 8015
Fax: 6254 0424

E Virus-free. www avast com



STYTECH AUTO PTE LTD

2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2 #02-30 SINGAPORE 417921 (Kaki Bukit Auto hub)
TEL: 6444-8125 FAX: 6445-3310 H/P: 9685 8843 Email: stylechent@singnet.com.sg
GST REG. NO: 201601539K CO. REG. NO: 201601539K

- aghge

Qur Ref:SAPL/98807/01/18

Date :18/1/2018

To :M/S EQ Insurance Company Ltd.
5 Maxwell Rd #17-00
Tower Block MND Complex
S'pore 069110
Attn:Motor Claim Dept

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Re :Claim of repair cost & loss of use for veh no.SDP 4716-K

NO PRICE
lnLl.lll'Ip S'I.Il'll REpBi!‘ EDE'I: Fﬂr VE}I “utSDF fi?lﬁ“ﬁ..-.------ss 3.21ﬂ'oﬂﬂ
2.Loss Of Use For Rental Bill No:1164(25/12/17to30/12/17) 600.00
FLTA- SBATEl FlBicsiismismvsainssrsdsanasnveisnsesiossin S% 7.49

TOTAL : 5% 3,817.49

8 & & = 3 £ f .3 3 <+ £ 3 - 3+ + - -3 F -+ 3



31 UREAVE 1 801-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (165) 67414108

Our Ref: CCO/EQI17024304/Uhb3

04 MARCH 2019

VENDA ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD
174 WESTWOOD CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 648541

ATTN: TO THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GT 8896R AND SDP 4716K ON 21/1222017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
seitlement. please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faiﬂ:fuliy.

Yie
Caﬂ&mler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | S(408933)

cc.  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)
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pate: 2 5]'3[17 M/S

To: M/S STYTECH AUTO PTE LTD
? Kaki Bukit Avenue 2, #02-30
Kaki Bukit Autohub

Singapore 417921
Dear Sir/Mdm,
2] 4 [
Repair Cost for Vehicle Number S of 41? o *
Caused by accident datedon 2 217 involving vehicle/s number _ > 0" 4 71EK
Y AT339UR o Ans Mo kie P X .

Our Company / |, Chen  Ling  14in

vehide number ___ SOP 4 TIE K hereby authorized you to liaise with the insurance

company and undertake all repairs & any other damages incurred as | am involved in the accident dated
i ‘ I 1‘ 11
on__*

All legal & repair costs will be deducted from the proceeds of my claim and be released to M/S STYTECH
AUTO PTE LTD.

Thank you.
Yours Faithfully

K

A

s



STYTECH AUTO PTE LTD

2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2 #02-30 SINGAPORE 417921 {Kaki Bukit Auto hub)
TEL: 6444-8125 FAX: 6445-3310 H/P: 9685 8843 Emall: stytechent@singnel.com.sg
GST REG. NO: 201601539K CO. REG. NO: 201601538K

Our Ref:SAPL/98807/01/18

Date :18/1/2018

To :M/S EQ Insurance Company Ltd,
5 Maxwell Rd §17-00
Tower Block MND Complex
S'"pore 069110
Attn:Motor Claim Dept

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Re :Accident on 21/12/2017 involving veh nos.SDP ﬂ?lb—ﬂ & GT BBO9B-R
Along Ang Mo Kio Ave 5.

FINAL BILL FOR VEH NO.SDP 4716-K

DESCRIPTION PRICE

Lump Sum Repair Cost For Veh No.SDP 4716=Keu.sus..5$3000.00
?z GST“!‘II.I.......ISS zlﬂlﬂﬂ

TOTAL : S§§3210.00

FEEE OO RS S SoCo TS ESssSsESODTE==

Yours Faithfully
STYTECH AUTQO PTE.LTD.

N
l.'.*l"
s
Mr.Winston Teo
9685-8843



WTM AUTOMOBILE

Reg. Ne. 533095011
2 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 2 #01-02 KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUEB SINGAPORE 417921

Mobile No. : 69280881
eerail: wim_automobile @sngret com.sg

M/s Chen Ling Min INVOICE  : 1164
Vehicle No, - SGX15349K Date . 30th Dec 2017
Moke : HONDA STREAM Terms
Agreement No. : Yours Ref .
(SGX1534K)
Rental for % days 4 12000 | 5 &00.00

25/12/17 -30/12/17
Hef: SOPAT16K

All Chegues should be crossed and made payable to WTM AUTOMOBILE

/

WTM AUTOMOBILE

Thank you for your business |



WTM AUTOMOBILE

2 KAK] BUKIT AVENUE 2 #01-02 KAK] BUKIT AL
Tel: (7280

CFIHI.IE SINGAPORE 417821

emall wim .-|..|Trm1ﬂ-ljrhe@tlﬂﬁr11l! com g
Ca. Reg Mo, 533085011

SOPETIEE VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT No. 11 64
PIERT PARTICULARS Vehicle No: /4 X/ §3+4 k_Replacs Veh No:
Address 'y .-‘. Fes m ﬂ,ﬂ.ﬂ_’J S 1 sage
btff_l;;{f #f e = el Maka & Modal: HeA  Make & Modal!
- i Auto / Mapual STRERM  Auto / Manual
' b ¥ (] A0
Contact Parson: Tail: OUT Date JSII ’ OuT Time P
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS HIRE EXPIRY TIME EXPIRY
Name RENTAL CHARGES '
Addrass. Daily Sas/io boo [+
Wesahly as —
Monthiy @3 f
Hours as !
Tui No: HIFP No ‘???ES?“"S Othars m }
PPRILC No- § SroFeier DA NO: S8/e7%30f cow as 7
DateofBinn G (3 § ( Dawol lssve / Expiry r¢ o T/0S  [PA) as 7
Nationality: PL Of Issua: ' Dalivery Sarvice ] )
st Drivieg B suB-TOTALS | &80 [~
Relundable Deposits ouT IN '
Cash/Nets/Cheque No : ./"H—J\, m
(A) - ACCIDENTS (D) - DENTS (S)- SCRATCHES E F E F
FRONT EXTENSION
Coilection Service
Misc.
ESTIMATED TOTAL RENTAL §
Sales Person Code;
LEFT
Hmurupmmmmuml_lmt"’ _axcess

ACCESSORIES CHECK

0 Aairay [ co g et

] 570 Took T O ke Cape
] Rasio/ Casn ] covi Caniges CJE/RM

for collision | damage to first party.  (La) WTM AUTOMODBLE
Vehicies (including windscreen) and also first

!ﬂ"‘ii___mm for collision/damage to third
party's vehicles for aach accident | damage
HIRER's Signaturn ]

Additional Driver's Signature

WA e D e St A condfsos e, seariasl and et sl irformation g s Fus 0d coffect i el resseet. MyAChe Deting lomoms | s cunme and rot diguenthed from drivieg

IMPORTANT

1IN THE EVENT OF AN ACCIDENT, THE HIRER OR ALITHORSED DRIVER
{1 shad peport il ecsidonts veeiving the sid vehicie (o he Dwner srmmedismiy

(W) el Bake ermmcam siepn o complee ang sgn Form bar | Moo Accssn Sapon from| end 0o Sl D 5CT MeguneE i COmENence with e NON-IMLETY MOTOR ACCIDENT

REFOAT BEHEME™ (the form will e macde soiinbio shen P soodem i3 reperne i e S|
() Wi rwpor o e police wilen 38 Pours fom e oooerenos. the iciowng Tt of accideris -

) injuny o
(B nen-ay Sass muoiing A Gtwernmant sshicies or damage 121 Sowerniment propety

(R TRty EE g @ reegn swhicem (1 ot Best molsr seunanoe. poicy. Peesport b S of T arce Onicn ramine Log ca e i msd Tae i maiicnal|

() nen-itgury case FutRang @ aduEnen of cyoiet

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRERUDRIVER 18 RECUIRED TO SN IN THE COLLMN “SIGNATURE OF HIRERIDRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE Duy AND TIME INSERTED
BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE 15 RETURNED TO WTM AUTOMOBILE AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE
EVIDEMNCE OF THE BAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATEDEVER,

TIME th MILEAGE CHECKED BY REMARKS

DEFOBIT REFUND

I.ﬂfoi AQ -"Uﬂ'l-

>

OF HIRERDRIVER




12220t Receipt

Print Date/Time - 21 Dec 2017 / 16:04:23
Receipt Date/Time : 21 Dec 2017 / 16:04:23

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recaipt No. - ITNET-00000-171221-001528

Pravious Recaipt No. .
S/N Item Description/ Amount GST
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount
No. GST (5%) (5%)
Resull of Insurance Enguiry - GTEE96R
As al 21 Dec 2017/08:30.00
Insurance Co: EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - GTEE%6R
Enquiry Fea 7.00 D48
2017T122116032096B831
Sub-Total 7.00 D48
Total Before Rounding 700 D48
Rounding Difference
Total Amount Payable
Paid By
Direct Debit: aNETS Dabit
20M7T1221180332674 (Intamet Banking)
Total
Cash Change
Tendersd Amount
Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY1

Amount
After GST
(S5)

748

7.49
T7.48
0.04
745

745

745
0.00
745
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and pramptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered vold and late fee

may apply.

hitps: ffvrl. ha_gov. sg/fitarviachon/complalsPayment TFUNCTION _ID=F1301001TT

m






Vic (LKKAuto)

——————— e ———————————————

From: Janet Tan <janettan@eqinsurance com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 1 November, 2018 8:37 AM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Ce: Vic (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Our ref.DM17HOD2958/IT: GTBBI6R - Parking Lot Accident
Attachments: PIR sdp 4716k jpg

Dear Thin Thin

Please proceed to direct settle.

Regards,

Janet Tan
Senior Executive | Claims

eqnsurance

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190
WWW.BQiNsUrance.com.sg

T A Member of Citysate s

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t!

From: Thin Thin [LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2018 7:51 PM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eginsurance.com.sg>; Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Joel Goh
<joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>»

Ce: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: GTEB9ER - Parking Lot Accident

Iimportance: High

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the below matter.
Enclosed herewith PIR result for your perusal. Based on PIR, OID was charge by traffic police.

In view of the above, kindly let us have your further Instruction as TP is chasing us for settlement.

Best Regards,
Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler



H;-n;-l. Pre Lig Company Registration Ne. 189407 198R

1L AVE b, M2 25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08933 TEL @ (0651 A2563561 FAX @ (065) 62564315

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 07/03/2018
T DP | L
Vehicis No GT BB96R (Insd Veh) |Your Ref No.:DM1THO02958/JT
e 2 .
SDP 4716K (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CC&/EQI17024304/Uhb3g2
Date of Accident 2111272017
Liability 100% .
Final Repair Cost '8 3,210.00
Loss of Use . days
Rental (If any) 9 500.00 5 days
Others: 5 7.45
- S S
3,717.45
Final Setllement Sum |: § 3,700.00 |GLOBAL SUM
Remarks B
s ion: P, 's Break
1) |STYTECH AUTO PTE LTD ' $ 3,700.00
— : s -
JOANNE LEE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408833

TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: G256 4315

Reg. No: 18860718BR GST Reg. No. 18-B607188-R

Affilinted to Federation Internationale Des Experis En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD

#17-00 TOWER BLOCK

MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 089110

Ref CCE/EQI17024304/Uhb3g2

Date: 07-03-2019

T

Code: EQI
o} Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  GT 8896R Veh. Inspected SDP 4716K
Policy No. DMCPHO17-001787 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim Ne. DM1THDO2958/JT Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 261212017
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA VEZEL (A) C.C 1486
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. RU11117859 Colour SILVER
Odometer 2Ba58 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |21560R16 DUNLOP & mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60 R18 DUNLCP B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/80 R16 DUNLOP B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/80R16 DUNLOP & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S BODY
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. 5 General Information
Accident Date  21/12/2017 [Inspection Date 26/12/2017
Survey held at STYTECH AUTO PTELTD
2 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 2 #02-30
KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUB
SINGAPORE 417821
Sa, Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL' 5258 3581 FAX: 6258 4315
Reg Mo 18B607T188R GST Reg Mo, 16-B80T188-R

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SDP 47T16K

Page No.-1 of 2

Qty Description of Parts
BEPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT DOOR O/S BADLY DENTED D65 40 965 .40
1|REAR DOOR O/S BADLY DENTED 968.10 958.10
1|FRONT DOOR FRAME BLACK STICKER O/S NECESSARY 38.50 38.50
1|REAR DOOR FRAME BLACK STICKER Q/S NECESSARY 3850 3850
1|REAR FENDER O/S TO REPAIR SEE 8T2.50 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER OUTER PROTECTOR GARNISH QS (F) MISSING 180.80 180.60
1|REAR FENDER OUTER PROTECTOR GARNISHO/S(R) |TORN 192.80 192 80
1|REAR FENDER CORNER GARNISH O/S DEEP CUT 3820 38.20
1|SET REAR FENDER CORNER GARNISH CLIPS QIS NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|REAR FENDER INNER CLOWING QIS NOT NECESSARY 136.40
1|REAR FENDER INNER CLOWING CLIPS NOT NECESSARY 30.00
1|REAR MUDFLAP OIS NOT NECESSARY BA.00
1|REAR BUMPER NOT NECESSARY 610.20
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -456 42
4,318.20 1,985.68
LABOUR
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX BOTH Q/S DOOR 24000 120.00
COMPONENTS
TO SPRAY ANTI RUST PROOFING 100.00 80.00
TO CHECK WIRING 120.00 30.00
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING UPHOLSTERY 200.00 80.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX ROOF LINING. NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING 1.500.00 600.00
E:SHTS INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FENDER
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 1,200.00 800 00
3,510.00 1.810.00
GRAND TOTAL 7.829.20 3,795.68

Report Ref No. CCB/EQI17024304/Unhb3q2
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Page Mo, 2012

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

'3,000.00

Report Ref No. CC6/EQI17024304/Uhb3q2

(A

CHUA KANG SENG
Licensed Appraiser

DESC LAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES « This Repodt i made selely for the uss snd benef ol ihe Client named on e (ronl peps of this Reoon.




Joanne Lee SI.I{K nutnz

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 8 March 2019 4:00 PM

To: ‘janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg’

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident involving GT 8896R (OIl) and SDP 4716K (TP) on
211272007

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf, TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT. pdf

Dear SirMadam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been senled.
Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 emall: report@ikkauto.com
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933



